## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 492 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SOKOL, SIMPSON, MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH, BEATY, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, GERAGHTY, BRAYMER AND HYDE

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 739 OF 2011, RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING RESERVE A.892.00 AIRPORT REPAIR & PROJECTS, TO INCLUDE AIRPORT EQUIPMENT PURCHASES

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 739 of 2011, authorized the establishment of Reserve A.892.00 Airport Repair & Projects, for the purpose of repair, upgrade, replacement, new installation and expansion projects at the Floyd Bennett Memorial Airport, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting Resolution No. 739 of 2011 be amended to include Airport Equipment Purchases, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors does hereby amend Resolution No. 739 of 2011 to include Airport Equipment Purchases, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the change outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 739 of 2011 will remain the same.